
                                           
                                           
                                 Bloomer Invitational
                            Hosted by Bloomer High School
                         Three Lakes Ski Trail | Bloomer, WI
                                           
                                  Semptember 9, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Girls Middle School ==========
                                           

  1.    59  Mondovi MS                                  ( 7:52.1  39:20.5 1:55.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Patridge Charlotte      7     6:57.5
  2      6  McGuire Avery           7     7:35.0
  3      7  Goss Clara              7     7:36.0
  4     17  Sheldon Lila            7     8:19.0
  5     28  Johnston Kayliee        6     8:53.0
  6   ( 30) Goss Lorelai            6     8:56.8
  7   ( 39) Rasmussen Hazel         6     9:12.8

  2.    67  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS                      ( 7:56.2  39:40.9 1:51.3)
==========================================================
  1      2  Zenkowich Brinley       8     7:02.7
  2     10  Thalacker Ava           7     7:50.7
  3     12  Bol Brianna             7     7:53.3
  4     14  Oleskow Olivia          8     8:00.2
  5     29  Motzer Ariya            6     8:54.0
  6   ( 38) Fredrikson Nora         6     9:09.2
  7   ( 40) Hodgson Ellie Mae       6     9:46.1

  3.    89  Elk Mound MS                                ( 8:19.5  41:37.1 1:07.8)
==========================================================
  1      8  Dummer Haddie           8     7:41.4
  2     13  Ottosen Emma            8     7:55.1
  3     19  Carothers Emma          6     8:27.6
  4     24  Mayer Braelyn           8     8:43.8
  5     25  Schram Natalie          7     8:49.2
  6   ( 26) Nelson Ryleigh          7     8:50.0
  7   ( 35) Frinack Brooklyn        8     9:07.1

  4.    96  Fall Creek MS                               ( 8:21.6  41:47.8 1:30.1)
==========================================================
  1      5  Schuebel Lana           7     7:29.6
  2      9  Winsand Remy            7     7:44.6
  3     23  Gunderson Tahlia        7     8:42.5
  4     27  McKee Karen             7     8:51.4
  5     32  Mielke Alyse            7     8:59.7
  6   ( 34) Benin Amelia            7     9:01.5
  7   ( 36) Walters Hannah          7     9:08.1

  5.    99  Northwestern MS                             ( 8:25.7  42:08.2 1:05.7)
==========================================================
  1     11  Coleman Bae             6     7:53.1
  2     16  Ploetz Evelyn           8     8:08.6
  3     20  Glaser Mckenzie         7     8:28.5
  4     21  Kroll Lindee            6     8:39.2
  5     31  Jicha Lilian            8     8:58.8
  6   ( 33) Brunette Emily          6     9:00.8
  7   ( 37) Hipsher Adelind         6     9:08.7

  6.   137  Flambeau MS                                 ( 9:26.1  47:10.3 5:06.8)
==========================================================
  1      3  Yoder Ellie             8     7:14.6
  2      4  Coggins Ali             6     7:19.7
  3     41  Zimmer Emma             8    10:07.0
  4     42  Myers Libianah          6    10:07.6
  5     47  Gorman FayeJoy          6    12:21.4
  6   ( 48) Taylor Alexandria       6    12:22.0



  7.   142  Riverview MS                                ( 9:23.6  46:57.8 2:56.9)
==========================================================
  1     15  Horvath Lillian         8     8:02.7
  2     18  Otto Briella            6     8:27.0
  3     22  Smith Harper            6     8:42.3
  4     43  Apanecatl Michelle      6    10:46.2
  5     44  Riebe Berkley           5    10:59.6
  6   ( 45) Kisting Cami            5    11:19.4
  7   ( 46) Malone Gracelyn         7    11:21.5
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Patridge Charlotte 7    Mondovi MS                    6:57.5  3:29 
    2    2 Zenkowich Brinley  8    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS        7:02.7  3:32 
    3    3 Yoder Ellie        8    Flambeau MS                   7:14.6  3:38 
    4    4 Coggins Ali        6    Flambeau MS                   7:19.7  3:40 
    5    5 Schuebel Lana      7    Fall Creek MS                 7:29.6  3:45 
    6      Myers Arri         6    Durand MS                     7:30.0  3:45 
    7    6 McGuire Avery      7    Mondovi MS                    7:35.0  3:48 
    8    7 Goss Clara         7    Mondovi MS                    7:36.0  3:48 
    9    8 Dummer Haddie      8    Elk Mound MS                  7:41.4  3:51 
   10    9 Winsand Remy       7    Fall Creek MS                 7:44.6  3:53 
   11   10 Thalacker Ava      7    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS        7:50.7  3:56 
   12   11 Coleman Bae        6    Northwestern MS               7:53.1  3:57 
   13   12 Bol Brianna        7    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS        7:53.3  3:57 
   14   13 Ottosen Emma       8    Elk Mound MS                  7:55.1  3:58 
   15      Myers Victoria     6    Durand MS                     8:00.1  4:01 
   16   14 Oleskow Olivia     8    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS        8:00.2  4:01 
   17   15 Horvath Lillian    8    Riverview MS                  8:02.7  4:02 
   18   16 Ploetz Evelyn      8    Northwestern MS               8:08.6  4:05 
   19   17 Sheldon Lila       7    Mondovi MS                    8:19.0  4:10 
   20      Seibel Madison     6    Bloomer MS                    8:24.3  4:13 
   21   18 Otto Briella       6    Riverview MS                  8:27.0  4:14 
   22   19 Carothers Emma     6    Elk Mound MS                  8:27.6  4:14 
   23   20 Glaser McKenzie    7    Northwestern MS               8:28.5  4:15 
   24   21 Kroll Lindee       6    Northwestern MS               8:39.2  4:20 
   25   22 Smith Harper       6    Riverview MS                  8:42.3  4:22 
   26   23 Gunderson Tahlia   7    Fall Creek MS                 8:42.5  4:22 
   27   24 Mayer Braelyn      8    Elk Mound MS                  8:43.8  4:22 
   28   25 Schram Natalie     7    Elk Mound MS                  8:49.2  4:25 
   29   26 Nelson Ryleigh     7    Elk Mound MS                  8:50.0  4:25 
   30   27 McKee Karen        7    Fall Creek MS                 8:51.4  4:26 
   31   28 Johnston Kayliee   6    Mondovi MS                    8:53.0  4:27 
   32   29 Motzer Ariya       6    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS        8:54.0  4:27 
   33   30 Goss Lorelai       6    Mondovi MS                    8:56.8  4:29 
   34   31 Jicha Lilian       8    Northwestern MS               8:58.8  4:30 
   35   32 Mielke Alyse       7    Fall Creek MS                 8:59.7  4:30 
   36   33 Brunette Emily     6    Northwestern MS               9:00.8  4:31 
   37   34 Benin Amelia       7    Fall Creek MS                 9:01.5  4:31 
   38   35 Frinack Brooklyn   8    Elk Mound MS                  9:07.1  4:34 
   39   36 Walters Hannah     7    Fall Creek MS                 9:08.1  4:35 
   40   37 Hipsher Adelind    6    Northwestern MS               9:08.7  4:35 
   41   38 Fredrikson Nora    6    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS        9:09.2  4:35 
   42   39 Rasmussen Hazel    6    Mondovi MS                    9:12.8  4:37 
   43   40 Hodgson Ellie Mae  6    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS        9:46.1  4:54 
   44      Lenbom Jayna       6    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS        9:48.5  4:55 
   45      Nelson Josie       7    Osseo MS                      9:58.8  5:00 
   46      Pitzen Hazel       6    Northwestern MS              10:03.7  5:02 
   47   41 Zimmer Emma        8    Flambeau MS                  10:07.0  5:04 
   48   42 Myers Libianah     6    Flambeau MS                  10:07.6  5:04 
   49      Robarge Rhynlie    6    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS       10:08.9  5:05 
   50      Hoyt Aleea         7    Bloomer MS                   10:10.7  5:06 
   51      Heath Layla        7    Durand MS                    10:15.5  5:08 
   52      Resendiz Isabela   6    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS       10:15.9  5:08 
   53      Marshall Lillian   6    Mondovi MS                   10:17.2  5:09 
   54      Schmidt Claire     6    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS       10:17.5  5:09 
   55      Kleinhans Lilian   8    Fall Creek MS                10:26.7  5:14 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Poppe Cara         7    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS       10:26.8  5:14 
   57      Manz Aviendha      6    Northwestern MS              10:35.8  5:18 
   58      Fouts Avaya        6    Northwestern MS              10:36.4  5:19 
   59      Sather Samantha    8    Fall Creek MS                10:38.9  5:20 
   60      Schoettle Alana    8    Fall Creek MS                10:44.8  5:23 
   61      Alwin Ava          7    Fall Creek MS                10:45.2  5:23 
   62   43 Apanecatl Michelle 6    Riverview MS                 10:46.2  5:24 
   63   44 Riebe Berkley      5    Riverview MS                 10:59.6  5:30 
   64      Fredrikson Brooke  6    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS       11:00.6  5:31 
   65      Nelson Lizzy       6    Durand MS                    11:08.3  5:35 
   66      McCurdy Rylee      7    Bloomer MS                   11:10.8  5:36 
   67      Davis Kaitlyn      7    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS       11:12.7  5:37 
   68      Shafer Savannah    7    Mondovi MS                   11:16.5  5:39 
   69   45 Kisting Cami       5    Riverview MS                 11:19.4  5:40 
   70      Mercer Allyson     8    Mondovi MS                   11:19.9  5:40 
   71   46 Malone Gracelyn    7    Riverview MS                 11:21.5  5:41 
   72   47 Gorman Fayejoy     6    Flambeau MS                  12:21.4  6:11 
   73   48 Taylor Alexandria  6    Flambeau MS                  12:22.0  6:11 
   74      Nedland Alexa      6    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS       12:37.4  6:19 
   75      Teigen Abby        6    Mondovi MS                   12:38.7  6:20 
   76      Miles Gwyneth      6    Mondovi MS                   13:30.5  6:46 
   77      Kline Jade         6    Riverview MS                 13:53.4  6:57 
   78      Sem Kenzie         6    Northwestern MS              14:09.5  7:05 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


